
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3803
ANSWERED ON:08.04.2003
OUTSTANDING DUES OF CISF
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Central Industrial Security Force is providing security cover to industrial units in the public and private sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of industrial units being given security cover in Andhra Pradesh at present;

(d) whether any charges are being collected from State Government and private industrial units in lieu of the security cover being provided by CISF;

(e) if so, the total amount collected during the last three years by CISF and amount outstanding against the State Government, private industrial units; and

(f) the steps taken or being taken to recover the amount in time?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir. Details are at Appendix `A`.

(c): CISF is deployed in 20 Public Sector Undertakings Units in Andhra Pradesh.

(d) & (e) : The details of amounts collected and outstanding are indicated in Appendix `B`.

(f): CISF regularly follows up the matter with the concerned PSU/State Government at appropriate levels. MHA also monitors the pendency position and takes up the matter with the concerned States.

APPENDIX-A

NAME OF CISF UNITS

SL.NO  NAME OF THE UNIT   SL.NO  NAME OF THE UNIT

1.  BDL BHANUR     2.  BDL KANCHANBAGH

3.  BHELÂ® HYDERABAD    4.  FCI RAMAGUNDAM

5.  HPCL VISAKHAPATNAM    6.  HPCL/LPG(BP) VISAKHAPATNAM

7  HWP MANUGURU     8.  HYDERABAD AIRPORT

9.  IG MINT HYDERABAD    10.  NFC HYDERABAD
11.  NRSA BALANAGAR     12.  ONGC NARSAPUR
13.  RSTPP RAMAGUNDAM    14.  SALARJUNG MUSEUM
15.  SCCL SINGARENI     16.  SHAR CENTRE
17.  STPP(NTPC) SIMHADRI    18.  VISAKHAPATNAM AIRPORT
19.  VPT VISAKHAPATNAM    20.  VSP VISAKHAPATNAM
21.  PORT BLAIR AIRPORT    22.  BRPL BONGAIGAON
23.  BVFC NAMRUP     24.  CPM PANCHGRAM
25.  DIBRUGARH AIRPORT    26.  GUWAHATI AIRPORT
27.  IOC GUWAHATI     28.  JORHAT AIRPORT
29.  LPG/GAIL LAKWA     30.  NPM JAGIROAD


31.  NRL NUMALIGARH     32.  OIL DULIAJAN
33.  ONGC JORHAT     34.  ONGC NAZIRA
35.  OPS NOONMATI     36.  SBSS SALAKATI
37.  SUBANSIRI(L) HE PROJECT   38.  BKPL BARAUNI
39.  FCI(FSD) DIGHAGHAT    40.  FCI(FSD) GAYA
41.  FCI(FSD) MOKAMA    42.  FCI(FSD) PHULWARISHARIFF
43. IOC BARAUNI 44. KhSTPP KAHALGOAN
45.  PATNA AIRPORT     46.  BARH SUPER THERMAL POWER PROJECT, BARH
47.  GAYA AIRPORT     48.  ROHTAS INDUSTRIES (Private Sector)(IS SUTY)
49.  CHANDIGARH AIRPORT    50.  BIOP DEP-5
51.  BIOP DEP-14     52.  BSP BHILAI
53.  KSTPS KORBA     54.  RAIPUR AIRPORT
55.  GOA AIRPORT     56.  GSL GOA
57.  MPT GOA     58.  AHMEDABAD AIRPORT
59.  BHUJ AIRPORT     60.  GAIL GANDHAR
61.  GAIL VAGHODIA     62.  IOC(GR) BARODA
63.  JGGPP BHARUCH     64.  KAPS KAKRAPARA
65.  KGPP KAWAS     66.  KPT KANDLA
67.  ONGC AHMEDABAD     68.  ONGC ANKLESHWAR
69  ONGC GANDHAR     70  ONGC HAZIRA
71  ONGC MEHSANA     72  RAJKOT AIRPORT
73  SAC AHMEDABAD      74  SMPL RAJKOPT
75  UTPS UKAI     76  VADODARA AIRPORT
77  FGPP FARIDABAD     78  IDPL GURGAON
79  IOC PANIPAT     80  IOC/R&D CENTRE FARIDABAD
81  NFL PANIPAT     82  PTPS PANIPAT
83  BHUNTAR(KULLU) AIRPORT    84  BSHEP SURANGANI
85  CHEP CHAMERA-I     86  CHEP CHAMERA-II
87  NJPC JHAKRI     88  SHIMLA AIRPORT
89  HMT SRINAGAR     90  PGCIL WAGOORA
91  DHEL DULHASTI     92  UHEP URI
93  SHEP SALAL     94  BCCL DHANBAD
95  BLSM BHAWANATHPUR    96  BSL BOKARO
97  BTPS(DVC) BOKARO    98  CCL KARGALI
99  CCWO DHANBAD     100  CTPS CHANDRAPURA
101  DVC MAITHON DAM    102  DVC PANCHEET DAM
103  FCI SINDRI     104  HEC RANCHI
105  KIOP KIRIBURU     106  MIOM MEGHATUBURU
107  PTPS PATRATU     108  RANCHI AIRPORT
109  TTPS TENUGHAT     110  UCIL JADUGUDA
111  BANGALORE AIRPORT    112  BHEL BANGALORE
113  DIOM DONIMALAI     114  ISRO BANGALORE
115  KIOCL KUDREMUKH    116  MANGALORE AIRPORT
117  MCF HASSAN     118  NMPT MANGALORE
119  NNP MAYSORE     120  NPC KAIGA
121  TSP TUNGABHADRA    122  APEP ALWAYE
123  CALICUT AIRPORT    124  COCHIN AIRPORT
125  CPT COCHIN     126  CSY COCHIN
127  FACT UDYOGAMANDAL    128  HNL KOTTAYAM
129  ITI PALGHAT     130  KCCPP KAYAMKULAM
131  PSLV VALIAMALAI    132  VSSC THUMBA
133  TRIVANDRUM AIRPORT    134  NCL SINGARULI(F/W ONLY)
135  BHEL BHOPAL     136  BHOPAL AIRPORT
137  BNP DEWAS     138  DMP PANNA
139  GAIL VIJAYPUR     140  GOAF NEEMUCH
141  GWALIOR AIRPORT    142  NFL VIJAYPUR
143  SPM HOSANGABAD     144  VSTPP SIDHI
145  AURANGABAD AIRPORT    146  BARC/TAPS TARAPUR
147  BPCL MUMBAI     148  GAIL USSAR
149  HAL PIMPRI     150  HOC RASAYANI
151  HPCL MUMBAI     152  JNPT SEWA
153  MDL MUMBAI     154  NAVA YARD MUMBAI

155  ONGC MUMBAI     156  RCFL CHEMBUR
157  RCFL THAL     158  MUMBAI AIRPORT
159  NAGPUR AIRPORT     160  PUNE AIRPORT
161  ISP NASHIK     162  CNP NASHIK
163  DHEP DOYANG     164  NPPCL TULI
165  BTPS BADARPUR     166  CCIL TUGHLAKABAD
167  GTPS NEW DELHI     168  IPS(DVB) NEW DELHI
169  LPG(BP) TIKRIKALAN    170  NATIONAL MUSEUM
171  OIL SHAKURBASTI    172  RPS(DVP) NEW DELHI
173  CGBS, New Delhi    174  BHUBANESHWAR AIRPORT
175  FCI TALCHER     176  HWP TALCHER
177  NALCO ANGUL     178  NALCO DAMANJODI
179  PPT PAREDEEP     180  RSP ROURKELA
181  TSTPP KANIHA     182  TTPS TALCHER
183  EIRP ABHAYCHANDRAPUR    184  AMRITSAR AIRPORT
185  NFL BHATINDA     186  NFL NAYA NANGAL
187  AGPP ANTA     188  JAIPUR AIRPORT
189  JODHPUR AIRPORT    190  KTPS KOTA
191  RAPS HWP KOTA     192  UDAIPUR AIRPORT
193  CHENNAI AIRPORT    194  COIMBATORE AIRPORT
195  CPT CHENNAI     196  DAE KALPAKKAM


197  ENNORE PORT     198  LPSC MAHENDRAGIRI
199  MFL MANALI     200  CPCL MANALI
201  NLC NEYVELI     202  SSP SELAM
203  TPT TUTICORIN     204  MADURAI AIRPORT
205  TRICHY AIRPORT     206  AGRATALA AIRPORT
207  ONGC TRIPURA     208  AGRA AIRPORT
209  ATPP ANPARA     210  AUGPP ETAWAH

211  BHEL JAGDISHPUR    212  BHEL JHANSI
213  BPCL NAINI     214  FCI GORAKHPUR
215  FGUTPP UNCHAHAR    216  GOAF GAZIPUR
217  HTPP KASIMPUR     218  IFFCO AONLA
219  IFFCO PHULPUR     220  IOC MATHURA
221  ISTRAC LUCKNOW     222  ITI MANKAPUR
223  ITI NAINI     224  ITI RAIBARELI
225  LUCKNOW AIRPORT    226  NAPS NARORA
227  NCTPP DADRI     228  OTHPP OBRA
229  PTPS PANKI     230  PTPS PARICHA
231  RHEPP PIPRI     232  RHSTPP RIHAND
233  SSTPS SHAKTINAGAR    234  TAJMAHAL(IS. DUTY)
235  TSL NAINI     236  TTPP TANDA
237  UPPC PATA     238  VARANASHI AIRPORT
239  BHEL HARDWAR     240  HMT RANIBAGH
241  IDPL RISHIKESH     242  ONGC DEHRADUN
243  THDC TEHRI     244  THEP BANBASA
245  BAGDOGRA AIRPORT    246  BRBNML SALBONI
247 KoPT KOLKATA 248 DCC DANKUNI
249  DSP DURGAPUR     250  DTPS DURGAPUR
251  DVC HQR CALCUTTA    252  ECL SHEETALPUR
253  FBP FARAKKA     254  FCI(FSD) NEW JALPAIGURI
255  FSTPP FARAKKA     256  HDC HALDIA
257  HFCL DURGAPUR     258  HFCL HALDIA
259  IISCO BURNPUR     260  IOC HALDIA
261  KOLKATA AIRPORT    262  MAMC DURGAPUR
263  MTPS(DVC) MEJIA    264  KHAJURAHO AIRPORT
265  NSPCL DURGAPUR     266  RAMPUR RAZA LIBRARY
267  PUNJAB & HARYANA SECTT.   268  SEWA HE PROJECT
269  IFFCO KANDLA     270  PRAGATI POWER PROJECT
271  KKNPP KUNDANKULAM

Note:- CISF has been deployed in 270 PSUs/Government establishments and 01 in Private Sector
 (Sl.No.48 above as per the direction of Hon`ble Supreme Court of India).

APPENDIX-B

 Total amount collected during the last three years by CISF and amount outstanding against the State Government, private industrial units

Sl.No.  Name of the Unit  Amount Collected     Total   Outstanding dues
            as on31.03.2003

    2000-2001  2001-2002  2002-2003

01 ATPP Anpara   3,90,39,113  5,67,79,489  6,59,35,604  16,17,54,206  1,86,74,710
02 HTPP Kasimpur   3,71,25,670  4,06,20,713  5,43,42,134  13,20,88,517  1,11,13,058
03 OTHPP Obra   6,04,67,519  7,43,56,787  7,95,55,532  21,43,79,838  4,34,10,116
04 PTPS Panki   2,55,00,000  3,97,00,000  5,22,50,000  11,74,50,000  2,19,10,888
05 PTPS Paricha   2,49,13,338  3,92,13,323  4,86,40,805  11,27,67,466  1,79,31,762
06 RHEPP Pipri   1,31,47,743  1,61,26,287  1,45,67,802  4,38,41,832  86,88,978
07 PTPS Patratu   4,42,09,279  3,07,60,870  4,57,00,000  12,06,70,149  1,95,52,007
08 TTPS Tenughat   12,35,843  1,46,57,488  1,59,80,548  3,18,73,879  68,04,937
09 GTPS New Delhi   1,37,11,187  1,25,37,709  1,22,63,944  3,85,12,840  45,611
10 IPS(DVB) New Delhi  1,24,99,326  1,66,39,642  1,50,50,799  4,41,89,767  10,89,686
11 RPS(DVB)New Delhi  1,51,67,416  1,68,80,755  1,49,86,042  4,70,34,213  14,99,970
12 Pragati Power
 Project N.Delhi 0 0 0 0 0


Newly inducted

13 UTPS Ukai   1,63,28,802  1,50,48,313  2,31,44,949  5,45,22,064  37,90,356
14. PTPS Panipat   1,26,17,036  93,61,895  90,23,102  3,10,02,033  25,69,569
15. KTPS Kota   1,44,08,737  1,79,58,485  2,66,79,009  5,90,40,231  53,04,957
16 Rohtas Industries  5,00,000  3,00,000      8,00,000  3,38,66,972

 Total    33,08,71,009  40,09,41,756  47,81,20,270  120,99,33,035  19,62,53,577
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